

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07-18-2000



Attorney Docket No. 233.554PAT

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101405905 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1) Lars Nygren 2) Dan Karlsten 3) Lars Mattsson 4) Lars Stromberg Name: Sorbinco Maskin AB Additional names of conveying parties attached? yes X no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Address: X Assignment Honekullavagen 25 Public Correction: S-435 44 Molnlycke, Sweden Execution Date: May 5, 2000 Additional names & addresses attached? X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/331,338 No K 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and correspondence concerning document should patents involved: 1 be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..\$40.00 FASTH LAW OFFICES 5255 Camelot Forest Drive X Enclosed Jacksonville, FL 32258-2516 Any deficiency or overpayment is Telephone: (904) 288-0262 authorized to be charged to deposit Facsimile: (904) 288-0263 account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0243 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 07/17/2000 ASCOTT 00000185 09331338 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rolf Fasth, Reg. No. 36,999 14 June 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [

> **PATENT** REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0665

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Lars Nygren</u> (Assignor 1), of

<u>Giasgergsqatan 276</u>, S-431 34 Molndal, <u>Sweden</u>; <u>Dan Karlsten</u>

(Assignor 2), of <u>Trumpetargrand 14</u>, S-412 67 <u>Goteborg</u>, <u>Sweden</u>;

<u>Lars Mattsson</u> (Assignor 3), of <u>Ubbult PI 868</u>,

<u>S-430 64 Hallingsjo</u>, <u>Sweden</u>; and <u>Lars Stromberg</u> (Assignor 4), of

<u>Pionstigen 12</u>, <u>S-435 30 Molnlycke</u>, <u>Sweden</u>; have invented a

certain invention entitled <u>MALE INCONTINENCE POUCH</u> for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States,

said application having been filed on June 15, 1999 as

Application Serial No. 09/331,338;

WHEREAS, <u>Sorbinco Maskin AB</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at <u>Hönekullavägen 25, S-435 44 Mölnlycke, Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lars Nygren, Dan Karlsten, Lars Mattsson, and Lars Stromberg, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sorbinco Maskin AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 4

PATENT REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0666 enjoyed by Sorbinco Maskin AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Sorbinco Maskin AB, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Sorbinco Maskin AB or its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at MOLNLYCKE (City), Country of

SWEDEN, this 5TH day of MAY, 2000.

Lars Nygren

Witness

Witness

Name: Alexander Limelman

Address: Hisingstomsyal 20A

Address: Hisingstomsyal 20A

Address: BACKVAGEN 2

MOLNLYCKE

REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0667

Executed at MOLNLY	KKF (City), Country of
SWEDEN, this 374 day of May, 2000.	
Dan Karlsten	
Dankaris	Dragan Konjew S
Witness	Witness
Name: Alexander Einelman	Name: DEAGAN KONJEVIC
Address: Längstvömsgat. 20A	Address: BACKVAGEN ?
41870 Göteborg	MOLNLYCKO
Executed at Molnique (City), Country of	
SWEDEN, this 5774 day of May	
Jan Matterson	
Hars Mattsson	
-AKim/	Dragan Konjeris
Witness	Witness
Name: Alexander Kinelman	Name: DRHGHN KONSEVIC
Address: Langströwsgat. 204	Address: BACK VAGEN 2
2118 70 Giteborg	MOLNLYCKE

REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0668

Executed at Mountain (City), Country of SWEDEN, this 574 day of May , 2000.	
Lars Stromberg  Drogan Kungenic	
Witness Name: Hlexander Kimelman Name: DEAGNAN KOLICVIE	
Address: liangstvoms gat 204 Address: MOLNLYCKE	

REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0669